# OP \$90.00 88106576

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation		02/12/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi High-Tech Corporation	
Street Address:	17-1, Toranomon 1-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6409	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88106576	D-PREX
Serial Number:	88729852	S.I.NAVI
Serial Number:	88782576	RAXIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: TrademarkMail@WHDA.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kumiko Ide

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave., NW Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave., NW Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kumiko Ide /idekumiko/ **SIGNATURE:** 

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0440

DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0441

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0442

**RECORDED: 04/09/2020**